

12/4/2019

City of Santa Rosa **Project Bid Summary**

 $\mbox{Project Name: } \frac{\mbox{CLASS II BIKE LANE GAP}}{\mbox{CLOSURES}}$

Contract No.: C02090

Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA

Project No.: C02090

Bid Opening: 12/04/2019 2:00 PM

Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank Vendor Number		Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$258,639.00		
1	V206858	BAYSIDE STRIPE & SEAL	\$195,464.50	0.00%	24.43% UNDER ESTIMATE
2	V007106	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, INC	\$205,606.00	5.19%	20.50% UNDER ESTIMATE
3	V004199	CHRISP COMPANY	\$214,733.00	9.86%	16.98% UNDER ESTIMATE



12/4/2019

City of Santa Rosa Project Bid Abstract

Contract No.: C02090

Project No.: C02090 Owner:

Project Name: CLASS II BIKE LANE GAP
CLOSURES
Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA
Bid Opening: 12/04/2019 2:00 PM

City of Santa Rosa

	Project:	Project: C02090 - CLASS II BIKE LANE GAP CLOSURES			Engineers Es	stimate	BAYSIDE ST	RIPE & SEAL	STERNDAHL EN	TERPRISES, INC	CHRISP CO	MPANY
Line No.	Item	m		Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	150702	REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
4	9990. 03832	INSTALL 2-INCH SIGN POLE	EA	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
5	152333	INSTALL STREET SIGN	EA	22	\$175.00	\$3,850.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$375.00	\$8,250.00
6	152333	RELOCATE STREET SIGN	EA	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
7	152333	REMOVE STREET SIGN	EA	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
8	588897	THERMOPLASTIC RIGHT EDGELINE	LF	5768	\$4.00	\$23,072.00	\$1.25	\$7,210.00	\$1.00	\$5,768.00	\$1.00	\$5,768.00
9	588890	THERMOPLASTIC BIKE LANE	LF	21485	\$5.00	\$107,425.00	\$1.50	\$32,227.50	\$1.00	\$21,485.00	\$1.50	\$32,227.50
10		THERMOPLASTIC 6" BUFFER CROSS HATCHING	LF	962	\$6.00	\$5,772.00	\$3.00	\$2,886.00	\$3.00	\$2,886.00	\$4.00	\$3,848.00
	9990. 03836	THERMOPLASTIC CHANNELIZING LINE	LF	762	\$7.00	\$5,334.00	\$2.00	\$1,524.00	\$4.00	\$3,048.00	\$2.00	\$1,524.00
12	588892	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK	SF	260	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$6.00	\$1,560.00	\$6.00	\$1,560.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00
13	840515	THERMOPLASTIC ARROW (CITY) - TYPE I	EA	6	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$56.00	\$336.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00
14	840515	THERMOPLASTIC ARROW (CITY) - TYPE IV	EA	39	\$125.00	\$4,875.00	\$75.00	\$2,925.00	\$250.00	\$9,750.00	\$175.00	\$6,825.00
15	588893	THERMOPLASTIC WORD: "STOP"	EA	2	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
16	588895	THERMOPLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
17	840515	THERMOPLASTIC BIKE LANE SYMBOL & BIKE LANE ARROW	EA	32	\$140.00	\$4,480.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$225.00	\$7,200.00
18	588896	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	2754	\$5.00	\$13,770.00	\$5.00	\$13,770.00	\$3.00	\$8,262.00	\$5.00	\$13,770.00
19	850102	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	571	\$6.00	\$3,426.00	\$6.00	\$3,426.00	\$7.00	\$3,997.00	\$5.50	\$3,140.50
	Totals for Project C02090 % of Estimate for Project C02090					\$258,639.00		\$195,464.50		\$205,606,00		\$214,733.00
						4225,300.00		-24.43%		-20.50%		-16.98%